## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: COORDINATION BRANCH LUCKNOW ROAD: DELHI-54 (PH: 011-23811388)

No.30-3(17)/ (3)/Misc. Cir /Coord./2016/ 108 57-86

Dated: 57/2016

## **CIRCULAR**

### Sub: Change of date of holiday on account of Id-ul-Fitr during 2016 for all Central Government administrative offices located at Delhi / New Delhi.

As per list of holidays circulated vide this office circular No.F.30-3(17)(8)/Misc./Coord/2014/7991-8020 dated 19/11/2015, the holiday on account of Id-ul-Fitr was notified for Wednesday the 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2016. Now, in pursuance of OM No.12/10/2016-JCA2 dated 05/07/2016 issued from the office of Under Secretary, Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances and Pensions, Department of Personnel and Training, Government of India, New Delhi, the holiday of Id-ul-Fitr is shifted to 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 in place of 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2016.

Encls: As above

No.30-3(17)/(3)/Misc. Cir /Coord./2016/ 10257-A

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 2. PS to Director, Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 3. PA to Spl.DE (Finance/Coordination), Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 4. PA to Spl. Director of Education (Admin), Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 5. PA to Addl. Director of Education (School), Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 6. PA to Addl. Director of Education (Act/MDM), Directorate of Education, Delhi.
- 7. All RDsE/DDsE of Districts, Directorate of Education, Delhi (through website).
- 8. All Branches of HQ, Directorate of Education, Delhi (through website).
- 9. All HOS, Directorate of Education, Delhi.

10.0S (IT) with the request to upload the Circular on the website of Department.

(Daya Nand Singh) ADE (Coord.)

(Daya Nand Singh)

ADE (Coord.)

Dated: - 5 716

F.NO.12/10/2016-JCA2 Government of India Ministry of Personnel Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training

> North Block, New Delhi Dated the 05 July, 2016

#### **OFFICE MEMORANDUM**

# Sub: Change of date of holiday on account of Id-ul-Fitr during 2016 for all Central Government administrative offices located at Delhi / New Delhi.

As per list of holidays circulated vide this Ministry's O.M.No.12/7/2015-JCA-2 dated the 11<sup>th</sup> June, 2015, the holiday on account of Id-ul-Fitr falls on Wednesday the 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2016. It has been brought to notice of this Ministry that in Delhi Id-ul-Fitr will be celebrated on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2016. Accordingly, it has been decided to shift the Id-ul-Fitr holiday to 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 in place of 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 as notified earlier, for all Central Government administrative offices at Delhi / New Delhi.

2. For Offices outside Delhi / New Delhi the Employees Coordination Committees or Head of Offices (where such Committees are not functioning) can decide the date depending upon the decision of the concerned State Government.

Hindi version will follow.

(DEBABRATA DAS) Under Secretary

#### То

Spelco-ora

- 1. All Ministries/ Departments of Government of India.
- UPSC / CVC / C&AG / PM's Office / Lok Sabha Secretariat / Rajya Sabha Secretariat/ President secretariat/Vice President's Secretariat/ Supreme Court /High Court / Central Administrative Tribunal.
- All attached and subordinate offices of Ministry of Personnel, P.G. & Pensions/ MHA
- 4. Secretary, Staff Side, National Council (JCM), 13-C, Ferozeshah Road, New Delhi.
- All Staff/Members of the National Council (JCM).
- All Staff Side Members of the Departmental Council (JCM), Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions.
- Chairmen / Secretaries, Central Government Employees Welfare Coordination Committees, in the State Capitals.
- 8. National Commission for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes.
- 9. Deputy Secretary (Coordination), Delhi Govt. Secretariat, I.G. Stadium, I.T.O., New Delhi.
- 10. Chief Secretary, all the State Governments
- The Election Commission of India, New Delhi.
- National Informatics Centre (DOPT) with the request to place this O.M. on the website of the DOPT (www.persmin.nic.in)